2012 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. List individuals using first and last names.
2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.
3. Typing tournament director’'s name in lower right corner will serve as a sighature.

Date: October 9, 2012

Host School: Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory School

CC Course: On Campus

Distance: 5K

Location: 2801 West 86" Street
Indianapolis 46268

1°* Place School: Lawrence North
Individuals

1. Ethan Hoeft

. Joe Murphy

. Joseph Khamis

. Jacob Hanawalt

. Robert Teklezghi
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2™ place School: Cathedral
Individuals

1. Patrick O’Neil

. James George

. Spencer Clapp

. Seamus Brennen

. Tristan Wilbrandt
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3" Place School: Lawrence Central
Individuals

1. Matt Dorsey

2. Chandler Ball

3. Cole Hester

4. Darin Lawrence

5. Vencent Hill

4™ place School: Brebeuf Jesuit
Individuals

1. Zack Snider

2. Matt Lang

3. Jake Dennie

4. Nathan Wilkey

5. Will Coffey

5" Place School: North Central
Individuals

1. James Huffman

. Solomon Rice

. Jack Judge

. Collin Burris
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. Zak Trowbridge

Place

11
12
13
14

Place

20
23

Place

10
15
33

Place

16
19
21
22

Place

17
26
30

Time

16:04.4
16:13.6
16:14.6
16:22.1
16.25.2

Time

15:43.7
16:06.2
16:08.6
16:38.7
16:42.9

Time

16:11.3
16:11.5
16:11.8
16:26.6
17:38.0

Time

15:56.6
16:27.2
16:36.8
16:40.4
16:42.3

Time

16:06.2
16:08.8
16:31.1
16:46.3
17:28.8

Indicate with “x” below
Boys: X

Girls:

Sectional: X
Regional:
Semi-State:

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

School
1.
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15.
16.
17.
18.

Lawrence North
Cathedral
Lawrence Central
Brebeuf Jesuit
North Central
Bishop Chatard
Heritage Christian
Park Tudor
Arsenal Tech

. Herron

. Irvington Prep
. Arlington

. Indiana Deaf School
. Tindley

Score
53
55
75
80
84
198
214
234
262
314
inc
inc
inc
inc

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT

Name
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Tournament Director:

. Patrick O’Neil

. Zack Snider

. Ethan Hoeft

. James Huffman

. James George

. Spencer Clapp

. Solomon Rice

. Matt Dorsey

. Chandler Ball

. Cole Hester

. Joe Murphy

. Joseph Khamis
. Jacob Hanawalt
. Robel Teklezghi
. Darin Lawrence

Date: October 9, 2012

g:\word\crosscountry\resultsheet

School
Cathedral
Brebeuf Jesuit
Lawrence North
North Central
Cathedral
Cathedral

North Central
Lawrence Central
Lawrence Central
Lawrence Central
Lawrence North
Lawrence North
Lawrence North
Lawrence North
Lawrence Central

Brian Brase

Time

15:43.7
15:56.6
16:04.4
16:06.2
16:06.2
16:08.6
16:08.8
16:11.3
16:11.5
16:11.8
16:13.6
16:14.6
16:22.1
16:25.2
16:26.6



