2012 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. List individuals using first and last names.
- 2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals' placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.
- 3. Typing tournament director's name in lower right corner will serve as a signature.

Date: October 9, 2012

Host School: Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory School

CC Course: On Campus

Distance: 5K

5. Zak Trowbridge

Location: 2801 West 86th Street

Indianapolis 46268

Ì	Indicate	with	"v"	halow	
	niciicare	WVIIII	х		

Boys: X

Girls:

Sectional: X Regional:

Semi-State:	

1st Place School: Lawrence North				
Individuals	Place	Time		
1. Ethan Hoeft	3	16:04.4		
2. Joe Murphy	11	16:13.6		
3. Joseph Khamis	12	16:14.6		
4. Jacob Hanawalt	13	16:22.1		
5. Robert Teklezghi	14	16.25.2		
2 nd Place School: Cathedral				
Individuals	Place	Time		
1. Patrick O'Neil	1	15:43.7		
2. James George	5	16:06.2		
3. Spencer Clapp	6	16:08.6		
4. Seamus Brennen	20	16:38.7		
5. Tristan Wilbrandt	23	16:42.9		
3 rd Place School: Lawrence Central				
Individuals	Place	Time		
1. Matt Dorsey	8	16:11.3		
2. Chandler Ball	9	16:11.5		
3. Cole Hester	10	16:11.8		
4. Darin Lawrence	15	16:26.6		
5. Vencent Hill	33	17:38.0		
4 th Place School: Brebeuf Jesuit				
Individuals	Place	Time		
1. Zack Snider	2	15:56.6		
2. Matt Lang	16	16:27.2		
3. Jake Dennie	19	16:36.8		
4. Nathan Wilkey	21	16:40.4		
5. Will Coffey	22	16:42.3		
5 th Place School: North Central				
Individuals	Place	Time		
1. James Huffman	4	16:06.2		
2. Solomon Rice	7	16:08.8		
3. Jack Judge	17	16:31.1		
4. Collin Burris	26	16:46.3		

30

17:28.8

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

School		Score
1.	Lawrence North	53
2.	Cathedral	55
3.	Lawrence Central	75
4.	Brebeuf Jesuit	80
5.	North Central	84
6.	Bishop Chatard	198
7.	Heritage Christian	214
8.	Park Tudor	234
9.	Arsenal Tech	262
10.	Herron	314
11.	Irvington Prep	inc
12.	Arlington	inc
13.	Indiana Deaf School	inc
14.	Tindley	inc

15. 16. 17.

18.

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT

Name	School	Time
1. Patrick O'Neil	Cathedral	15:43.7
2. Zack Snider	Brebeuf Jesuit	15:56.6
3. Ethan Hoeft	Lawrence North	16:04.4
4. James Huffman	North Central	16:06.2
5. James George	Cathedral	16:06.2
6. Spencer Clapp	Cathedral	16:08.6
7. Solomon Rice	North Central	16:08.8
8. Matt Dorsey	Lawrence Central	16:11.3
9. Chandler Ball	Lawrence Central	16:11.5
10. Cole Hester	Lawrence Central	16:11.8
11. Joe Murphy	Lawrence North	16:13.6
12. Joseph Khamis	Lawrence North	16:14.6
13. Jacob Hanawalt	Lawrence North	16:22.1
14. Robel Teklezghi	Lawrence North	16:25.2
15. Darin Lawrence	Lawrence Central	16:26.6

Tournament Director: Brian Brase

Date: October 9, 2012 g:\word\crosscountry\resultsheet